## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Office Depot, Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
The Office Club, Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
4SURE.com, Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Viking Office Products, Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Trustee		
Street Address:	60 Livingston Avenue		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55107		
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105571	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	1449065	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	1939705	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	2659506	OFFICE DEPOT
Serial Number:	85141814	OFFICE DEPOT REWARDS
Registration Number:	3546376	OFFICE DEPOT FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	77837535	OFFICE DEPOT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85533669	OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT
Serial Number:	85533686	OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT
Serial Number:	85142854	OD BUSINESS SELECT
Serial Number:	85142858	OD BUSINESS SELECT
Registration Number:	1810026	OFFICE CHOICE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0947

Registration Number:	2992712	COMPUTER DEPOT
Registration Number:	3011990	INK DEPOT
Registration Number:	2919969	TECHDEPOT
Registration Number:	3043471	THE GREEN BOOK
Registration Number:	2480667	EXECUTIVE SUITE
Registration Number:	3805225	HELLO WE ARE THE SLOBS STRANGE LITTLE OFFICE BEINGS OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	3614542	SLOBS
Registration Number:	3590094	WORKLIFE REWARDS
Registration Number:	3596610	WORKLIFE
Registration Number:	3685471	MY WORKLIFE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3480011	MOBILE WORKMATE
Registration Number:	3597587	SMARTWAYLEASING
Registration Number:	3716285	CLUTTER CUTTER
Serial Number:	77855977	THE SMARTER WAY TO TAKE CARE OF BUSINESS
Serial Number:	77868918	IE
Serial Number:	77868922	IE
Registration Number:	3017204	ENVIROCOPY
Registration Number:	3250585	BRIDGE BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS TO INSPIRE DIVERSITY, GROWTH AND EMPOWERMENT
Registration Number:	3104031	ATIVA
Registration Number:	3645703	ATIVA
Registration Number:	3147848	FORAY
Registration Number:	3928622	FORAY ROLLÉ
Registration Number:	3928624	FORAY GELIO
Registration Number:	3928627	FORAY ONPOINT
Registration Number:	3928628	FORAY EVERX
Registration Number:	3931154	FORAY STYLEMARK
Registration Number:	3693282	REALSPACE
Registration Number:	3549484	RS TO GO
Registration Number:	3702581	REALSPACE SOHO
Serial Number:	85337735	MODOFFICE
Serial Number:	85452995	HELPING YOU SUCCEED
Serial Number:	85480250	DEPOT TIME
Serial Number:	85525694	TIEMPO A LO DEPOT
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2430053	4SURE
Registration Number:	2430090	4SURE.COM AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	2384074	COMPUTERS4SURE
Registration Number:	1776870	WE BRING OUR SUPER-STORE TO YOU
Registration Number:	1765095	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1842525	VIKING DIRECT
Registration Number:	1781356	VIKING
Registration Number:	1775567	VIKING
Registration Number:	1855189	VIKING DIRECT
Registration Number:	1791554	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)656-1342 Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: steven.kovalan@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Murphy
Signature:	/Steven Kovalan (Thomson Reuters)/
Date:	03/15/2012

#### Total Attachments: 13

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Office Depot, Inc.	Name: U.S. Bank National Association,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Other   Citizenship (see guidelines) US - Delaware   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :   Execution Date(s) 03/14/2012   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☒ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other   4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Schedule I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant	registrations involved: 55
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: <sub>NY</sub> Zip: <sub>10005</sub>	
Phone Number: <u>212-701-3345</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 212-378-2610	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jmurphy@cahill.com	
9. Signature: Signature	March 14, 2012  Date
JAMES P. MURPHY	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

The Office Club, Inc., a California Corporation

4SURE.com, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC., a California Corporation

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 14, 2012, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by each of the undersigned Grantors (individually, an "<u>Grantor</u>", and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Trustee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Assignee</u>" or the "<u>Collateral Trustee</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Assignee pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the benefits accruing to each Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby makes, covenants and agrees with the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement. For purposes of this Trademark Security Agreement, the term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall mean (i) all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, trade dress, slogans, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all common-law rights related thereto, (iv) all corresponding rights thereto throughout the world, (v) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (vi) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (vii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, fees, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto.

- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. As security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all of its Secured Debt Obligations, each Grantor does hereby pledge and grant to the Assignee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all of the following personal and fixture property (and all rights therein) of such Grantor, or in which or to which such Grantor has any rights, in each case now existing or hereafter from time to time acquired (collectively, the "Pledged Trademark Collateral"):
  - (a) all Trademarks of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and
  - (b) to the extent not included in clause (a), all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in clauses (a) and (b) above, the security interest created by this Trademark Security Agreement shall not extend to any Trademark application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of the Grantor's intent to use such Trademark prior to the filing of a statement of use or amendment to allege use of such Trademark, if the grant of the security interest therein as contemplated by the Security Agreement would result in the unenforceability

or invalidity of such Trademark application or the registration that issues therefrom; *provided*, that to the extent such application is excluded from the Collateral, upon the submission of evidence of use of such Trademark to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, such Trademark application shall automatically be included in the Collateral, without further action on any party's part, and other Excluded Assets.

- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The lien and security interest granted to the Assignee, pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement, is granted in conjunction with the lien and security interest granted to the Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the lien and security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, which are subject to the terms of and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement as described therein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Security Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern and control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. After the occurrence of the Discharge of Secured Debt Obligations and the discharge of the other Secured Debt Obligations, this Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate and the Collateral Trustee, at the request and expense of the respective Grantor, will (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) promptly execute and deliver to such Grantor a proper instrument or instruments acknowledging the satisfaction and termination of this Agreement, and will duly assign, transfer and deliver to such Grantor (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) such of the Pledged Trademark Collateral as may be in the possession of the Collateral Trustee and as has not theretofore been sold or otherwise applied or released pursuant to this Agreement.
- SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND BE GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE OR PERMIT THE LAWS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO APPLY.
- SECTION 7. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs.</u> Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interests granted to the Assignee, pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.
- SECTION 8. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. A set of counterparts executed by all the parties hereto shall be lodged with the Grantors and the Assignee. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement, or of any amendment or waiver of any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement, by telecopier or in "pdf" or similar format by electronic mail, shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart thereof.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

## **GRANTORS:**

OFFICE DEPOT, INC. THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. 4SURE.COM, INC.

VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Michael D. Newman Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

By:

Name: Elisa D. Garcia C.

Title: Secretary

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

## **GRANTORS:**

OFFICE DEPOT, INC.
THE OFFICE CLUB, INC.
4SURE.COM, INC.
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Michael D. Newman Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Jáme: Elisa D. Garcia C.

Title: Secretary

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed to:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Assignce and Collateral Trustee

OV.

Title:

Jack Ellerin Vice President

[Trademark Security Agreement]

# SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

enter enterente visitati	il kaine ille ille ille ille ille ille ille i		teaninamentum Tananamentum	Allkantentant	
	THE OFFICE OLD ING (OUTCOME CORPORATION		70.504000		
OFFICE DEPOT (Stylized)	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - June 20, 2006	76-584963 3,105,571	35	35 - Retail and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture
OFFICE DEPOT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORMA CORPORATION), 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD, DEL RAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - Renewed - August 24, 2007	73-633663 1,449,065	42	42 - RETAIL OFFICE SUPPLY STORE SERVICES
OFFICE DEPOT	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION). 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - Renewed - March 31, 2008	74-602160 1,939,705	16	16 - Printed matter including magazines, newsletters and catalogs for office supplies, business machines and furniture
OFFICE DEPOT WITE BOT	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - June 29, 2009	78-068552 2,659,506	16	16 - Printed matter, namely, magazines, newsletters, pamphlets, brochures, flyers and catalogs for office supplies, business machines and office furniture.
OFFICE DEPOT REWARDS	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - Notice of Allowance issued - August 9, 2011	85-141814	35	35 - Retail store services in the field of office supplies and office furniture, featurin a bonus incentive program for customers; and promoting the goods and services of others by providing a bonus incentive program for customers
OFFICE DEPOT FOUNDATION	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) MAIL CODE: LEGL 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - December 16, 2008	77-449930 3,546,376	35, 36	35 - Charitable services, namely, organizing and conducting volunteer programs and community service projects     36 - Charitable fund raising services
OFFICE DEPOT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS (and Design)	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - Notice of Allowance issued - December 13, 2011	77-837535	35	35 - Retail and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines, office furniture and medical supplies
Office depot					
હાલ ફૂં કાલ					
OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	PENDING - Initialized, not assigned to Examiner - February 9, 2012	85-533669	16	16 - Printed matter, namely, pamphlets, brochures, flyers and catalogs for office supplies, office macrines and office furniture
OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	PENDINC - Initialized, not assigned to Examiner - February 9, 2012	85-533686	35	35 - Retail mail order and online catalog services, and retail store services, featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture
OD BUSINESS SELECT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION); 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - Notice of Allowance issued - August 16, 2011	85-142854	16	16 - Printed matter, namely, pamphiets, brochures, flyers and catalogs for office supplies, office macrines and office furniture
OD BUSINESS SELECT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - Notice of Allowance issued - August 16, 2011	85-142858	35	35 - Retail mail order and online catalog services, and online retail store services, featuring office supplies, office macrines and office furniture
OFFICE CHOICE	OFFICE CLUB. INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - January 29, 2000	74-277257 1,810,026	16	16 - Computer paper and photocopy paper
COMPUTER DEPOT	OFFICE DEPOT, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) 2200 OLD CERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - September 6, 2005	75-778389 2,992,712	35	35 - WHOLESALE AND RETAIL DISTRIBUTORSHIPS FEATURING COMPUTER HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, AND PERIPHERALS, AND COMPUTER FURNITURE
INK DEPOT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - December 3, 2011	78-250552 3,011,990	35	35 - On-line retail store services featuring ink, ink cartridges, inkjet cartridges, ink ribbons, printer ribbons, toner, toner cartridges, typewriter ribbons, ink rollers, ink
TECHDEPOT	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - March 10, 2011	78-250533 2,919,969	35	35 - On-line retail store services featuring computer nardware and software, computer accessories, printers, accessories for printers, cameras, scanners,
THE GREEN BOOK	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - January 17, 2006	76-584962 3,043,471	16	16 - Printed catalogues in the field of school and office supply products
THECREBY WOOLS					
EXECUTIVE SUITE	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION), 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - Renewed - August 16, 2011	75-769167 2,480,667	30	30 - Coffee

Yournam A Arek		3505-00028			
HELLO WE ARE THE SLOBS STRANCE LITTLE OFFICE BEINGS OFFICE DEPOT (and Design)	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CAUFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - June 22, 2010	77-354906 3,805,225	35, 42	35 - Online retail store services and retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture  42 - Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for the creation of characters customized by consumers to match consumers' personalities and participate in interactive games, contests and other multimedia files and applications
SLOBS	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - May 5, 2009	77-354939 3,614,542	35, 41, 42	35 - Orline retail services and retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture 41 - Providing on-line games
WORKLIFE REWARDS	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CAUFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - March 17, 2009	77-399930 3,590,094	35	35 - Pletail store services in the field of office supplies and office furniture, featuring a bonus incentive program for customers; and promoting the goods and services of others by providing a bonus incentive program for customers
WORKLIFE WORKLIFE	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - March 24, 2009	78-712230 3,596,610	35	35 - Retail store services, mail order catalog services, and online retail store services, featuring office supplies, office equipment, including computer hardware, copiers and telephones, and office furniture; copying of documents for others
MY WORKLIFE PARTNERS	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - September 22, 2009	77-662552 3,685,471	35	35 - Retail store services in the field of office supplies and office furniture, featuring a bonus incentive program for customers; and promoting the goods and services of others by providing a bonus incentive program for customers
MOBILE WORKMATE	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - August 5, 2008	77-356801 3,480,011	9	Rolling cases especially adapted for holding laptops and notebook computers, office supplies and files
SMARTWAYLEASING	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - March 31, 2009	77-439844 3,597,587	36	36 - Equipment rental financing services
CLUTTER CUTTER	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION); 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - November 24, 2009	77-507335 3,716,285	16	16 - Paper shredders for office use
THE SMARTER WAY TO TAKE CARE OF BUSINESS	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - 3rd extension granted - November 23, 2011	77-855977	35	35 - Retail and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture
IE	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - 2nd extension granted - November 4, 2011	77-868918	9, 16, 18	Computer hardware and accessories, namely, keypads, keyboards, computer mouse, mouse pads, wrist rests, flash drives, flash cards, floopy disk drives, network cards, wireless DSL routers, USB hubs, Notebook computer cooling
IE (and Design)	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CAUFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - 2nd extension granted - October 13, 2011	77-868922	9, 16, 18	9 - Computer hardware and expessories, namely, keypads, keyboards, computer mouse, mouse pads, wrist rests, flash drives, flash cards, floppy disk drives, ne work cards, wireless DSL nouters, USB hubs. Notebook computer cooling pads, computer incronnect cables electronic card readers, laptop rolling and carrying cases, betteries, bettery otherges, power adapters for computers, external audio computer speakers, computer microphone, computer earphones; electronic personal organizer; USB cable, electrical power distribution units, namely, outlet power strip 16 - Stationery produces and desktop accessories, namely, desk pads, binders, writing pads, noobooks, legal pads, personal organizers, business forms and memo pads, paper expanding lites, appointment books, failly and desktop planners, padrillos, note pads, blank business journals, blank journals, writing journal sheets, calenders and diaries, releptone number and address books and furbrordery design patients printed on paper; desktop business card and care; reys, remely, file reys, leter trays, pen and penol trays, file to aps, fugga 18 - 3ags, namely, fore bags, wheeled cases and bags, messenger bags, duffel bags, lugga
ENVIROCOPY	OFFICE CLUB, INC., THE (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - January 10, 2012	78-219029 3,017,204	16	16 - Paper, namely, paper made from recycled paper for use in photocopiers, computer printers, and facsimile machines

redemark Loss	Owner	Status States Valle		teri erasi	Superior Services
BRIDGE BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS TO INSPIRE DIVERSITY, GROWTH AND EMPOWERMENT (and Design)	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - June 12, 2007	78-667963 3,250,585	35	35 - Business development services, namely, providing start-up support for businesses of others
MM section					
ATTVA	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - June 13, 2008	78-666919 3,104,031	16	16 - Paper shredders for office use
ATIVA	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 CERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - June 30, 2009	77-452015 3,645,703	9	9 - Flash drives; flash cards; floppy disc drives; network cards; wireless DSL routers; USB cable devices; USB hubs; outlet power strips; indoor and outdoor
FORAY	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - September 26, 2006	78-600242 3,147,848	16	16 - Writing instruments, highlighters, penal sharpeners, paper, padiolios and blank writing journals
FORAY ROLLÉ	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - March 8, 2011	85-088040 3,928,622	16	16 - Writing instruments
FORAY GELIO	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - March 8, 2011	85-088052 3,928,624	16	16 - Writing instruments
FORAY ONPOINT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - March 8, 2011	85-088062 3,928,627	16	16 - Writing instruments
FORAY EVERX	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - March 8, 2011	85-088065 3,928,628	16	16 - Writing instruments
FORAY STYLEMARK	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - March 15, 2011	85-105026 3,931,154	16	16 - Writing instruments
REALSPACE	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	REGISTERED - October 6, 2009	77-333040 3,693,282	20	20 - Furniture
RS TO GO	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - December 23, 2008	77-449335 3,549,484	20	20 - Office furniture
REALSPACE SOHO	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - October 27, 2009	77-439845 3,702,581	20	20 - Furniture
MODOFFICE	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	ALLOWED - Statement of Use sent to Examiner - March 1, 2012	85-337735	20	20 - Furniture
HELPING YOU SUCCEED	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	PENDING - Approved - Publication review complete - February 24, 2012	85-452995	35	35 - Retail store and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture
DEPOT TIME	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	PENDING - Approved - Publication review complete - March 1, 2012	85-480250	35	35 - Retail store and on-line retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture
TIEMPO A LO DEPOT	THE OFFICE CLUB, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 6600 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL BOCA RATON, FL 33496	PENDING - Initialized, not assigned to Examiner - January 30, 2012	85-525694	35	35 - Retail store and online retail store services featuring office supplies, office machines and office furniture
4SURE SURE	4SURE.COM, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION); 6 CAMBRIDGE DR., TRUMBILL, CT 08611	REGISTERED - Renewed - March 22, 201	1 76-021915 2,430,053	35	35 - MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF COMPUTERS AND ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS, OFFERED VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK
4SURE.COM AND DESIGN (Stylized)  (SURE	4SURE.COM, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 6 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE, TRUMBILL, CT 06611	REGISTERED - Renewed - March 21, 201	1 76-027122 2,430,090	35	35 - MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF COMPUTERS AND ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS, OFFERED VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK
COMPUTERS4SURE	4SURE.COM, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION), 6 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE, TRUMBILL, CT 06611	REGISTERED - Renewed - September 21, 2010	75-580031 2,384,074	35	35 - Mail Order Services Offering Computers and Electronic Products, Offered Via a Global Computer Network

rademark surge	Senso	Series States 2 de		West Const.	
WE BRING OUR SUPER-STORE TO YOU	IVIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CAUFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN RD. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - Renewed - September 15, 2003	74-310792 1,776,870	42	42 - Retail catalog services and distributorship services, in the fields of office supplies, office products, paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office furniture, chairs, adding machines, electronic calculators, telephones, electrical equipment, measuring appliances, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media, computer products
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS (Stylized)  VIKING  UHISH HUBSI	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CAUFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	REGISTERED - Renewed - August 7, 2003	74-247161 1,765,095	42	42 - Maii order catalog services and distributors rip services in the field of office supplies, office products, paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office furniture, chairs, adding machines, electronic calculators, telephones, electrical equipment, measuring appliances, publications, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media.
VIKING DIRECT (and Design)	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 950 W 190TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90502- 1001	REGISTERED - Renewed - September 2, 2004	74-247488 1,842,525	42	42 - Retail catalog services and distributorship services, both in the fields of office supplies, office products, paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office furniture, chairs, adding machines, electronic calculators, telephones, electrical equipment, measuring appliances, publications, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media
VIKING (Stylized)	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 950 WEST 190TH STREET TORRANCE, CA 90502		74-257293 1,781,356	16	16 - Office supplies; namely, copynolders, desk stands, paper staples, staplers, pencil sharpeners, rulers, pens, pencils, erasers, markers, mechanical binders, correcting fluid, gum med tape, paper tape, adhesive tape, tape dispensers, stationery, typewriters, file folders and jackets, rubber stamps, stamp pads, clipboards, paper hole punchers, ink, envelopes, calendars, appointment books, checkbooks, business cards, business record books, computer printer ribbons, typewriter ribbons, office machine ribbons, computer paper, rolodexes; cardboard and cardboard articles; namely, storage boxes, corrugated record storage boxes, card files articles; namely, storage boxes, card stationery, file folders and jackets, writing tablets, binders, copy paper, index sneets, note pads, typing paper, report binders, lined paper, paper labels and index cards; printed matter; namely, pre-printed business forms, calendars, labels, adhesive notes, wrapping paper, writing paper, unlined paper, computer paper, telephone message pads
VIKING (Stylized)	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 2200 OLD GERMANTOWN ROAD DELRAY BEACH, CA 33445	REGISTERED - Renewed - July 26, 2003	74-257507 1,775,567	42	42 - Retail catalog services and distributorship services both in the fields of office supplies and office products; namely; paper goods, stationery, printed matter, writing instruments, office equipment, office furniture, chairs, adding machines, electric calculators, telephones, electrical equipment, reassuring appliances, magnetic diskettes and other magnetic media, computer products; retail catalog services and distributorship services of cardboard and cardboard articles; namely, storage boxes, corrugated record storage boxes, card files and file trays
VIKING DIRECT (and Design)	VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 950 WEST 190TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90502-1001	REGISTERED - Renewed - November 11, 2004	74-801770 1,855,169	18	16 - Office supplies; namely, dask stands, gummed tape, adhesive tape, stationery, file folders and jackets, envelopes, calendars, appointment books, business record books, and computer paper, cardboard and cardboard articles; namely, storage boxes, corrugated record storage boxes, card files and file trays; paper goods; namely, stationery, file folders and jackets, writing tablets, binders, copy paper, note pads, typing paper, report binders, lined paper, and paper labels; printed matter, namely, calendars, labels, writing paper, unlined paper, and telephone message pads

**RECORDED: 03/15/2012**